AMENDMENT No. 3 to the MPTS MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
A-13259 between MEGABYTE SYSTEMS, INC. and the County of

Monterey

THIS AMENDMENT No. 3 is made to the CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENT A-13259
(hereinafter referred to as “A-13259") dated July 1, 2016, by and between the County of Monterey,
a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY™, and
MEGABYTE SYSTEMS INC., hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”.

WHEREAS, County and Contractor wish to amend A-13259 (hereinafter referred to as
“Agreement”) to include an additional year of maintenance for the Megabyte Property Tax System
for fiscal year 2019-2020 at a 1.9% cost of living increase from the current annual rate.

NOW THEREFORE, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the
AGREEMENT in the following manner:

1.

The Agreement is hereby amended to extend the term of the maintenance and support services
for an additional year through and including June 30, 2020. Forthe maintenance and support
between July 1, 2019 and June 30, 2020, the payment rates for services performed by
Contractor for the additional time period shall be amended as set forth in Exhibit
2019/2020B-3, attached to this Amendment No. 3. The total financial liability to the County
for the period July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020 pursuant to the terms of this Amended
Agreement shall not exceed $353,632.14.

Effective July 1, 2019, and for the remainder of the term of the Agreement, the Payment for
Services Rendered Exhibit B shall be replaced in its entirety with the Payment for Services
Rendered Exhibit B-3, attached to this Amendment No. 3.

Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions, provisions, entitlements and
obligations of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment and
shall continue in full force and effect. A copy of this Addendum No. 3 and its Exhibit shall be
affixed to the original Agreement.

This space was intentionally lefi blank

Amendment No. 3 to Agreement 13259 with Megabyte Systems, Inc. and the County of Monterey
Page 1 of 4




IN WITNESS WHERLEQF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below.

N/ M

Signatme of Chair, Pies;dent
Vice-President

Dated: ng? SHazend A . Zacies . .PJQES:D&“\JT‘
Printed Name and Title

Dated; &3 < iy

By: M‘?Z\-a._

(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Cont: acts/ Pu: chasmgﬁﬁcm

MicsowaS Qewvre SEclBETAly
Printed Name and Title

Dated; &394 - e

Approved as to Form:

N fis ﬂ! nﬁ’ﬂi}ﬁlﬂﬂ“

i
T

ITfH,{Ef W, [“sfx e Q%

-\|_;_“-fé. i w/u nifer ?a’j A9

Dated: 5 - 35 -1V Connty of Moitarey

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit
corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two
specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above
together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the
partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name
of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Amendment No. 3 to Agreement 13259 with Megabyte Systems, Inc. and the County of Monterey
Page 2 of 4



Exhibit 2019/2020B-3 to
Agreement A-13259

Between the County of
Monterey and

Megabyte Systems Inc.
Effective July 1, 2019




EXHIBIT B

PAYMENT FOR SERVICES RENDERED

FY-2019/2020 MPTS Maintenance Rates 01/28/19

Monterey County:

The following rates are effective from July 1, 2019 thru June 30, 2020. These rates reflect an
increase of 1.9%, in accordance with the Pacific Cities and U.S. City Average Consumer Price
Index, for month ending December 2018.

FY-2019/2020 Rates

| MPTS Property Tax System Maintenance | $330,335.26 annual charge

L Online Business Property Filing Mainienance/Support ! $3,186.74 annual charge
Public Web — Assessor / Tax Collector Modules $ 5,353.22 annual charge
Agency Web — Assessor / Tax Collector Modules $13,383.12 annual charge
Tax Collector — Prior Year (previous year only) View/Print Taxbill Onfine | § 541 48 annual charge
Tax Collector — Historical Expansion Bill Print $ 832.32 annual charge

2630 Sunset Bivd. - Rocklin, CA 95677 — Tel. (916) 435-8872 — Fax (916) 435-9240
wWww. minlsweh. com

Amendment No. 3 to Agreement 13259 with Megabyte Systems, Inc. and the County of Monterey
Page 4 of 4




